fifteen (15) one-thousand-dollar ($1,000) scholarships to the fifteen (15) undergraduate students 
chosen to take part in Navigator’s Program, overseen by the office of Service Learning and 
Leadership.

SECTION 02: FUNDING

A.Once per fiscal year, an amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) shall be transferred to 
the department Office of Service Learning and Leadership. The Office of Service Learning and 
Leadership will then use the fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to distribute the fifteen (15) one-
thousand-dollar ($1,000) scholarships to each of the program’s fifteen (15) participants distribute 
the funds as scholarships in varying amounts to students (referred to as ‘Navigators’)  that 
successfully complete the program.